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Wednesday   1:00 pm Lanes 1 - 6Salon de Quilles Laval
Team Standings

Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP
Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers

1 1 LES COLIBRIS Serge Paquette 48½ 18½ 774 5874 1033 2942
2 2 LES COLOMBES Rolande Girard 48 15 789 5744 1080 3092
3 6 LES TOURTERELLES Fern Laniel 43 34 784 5939 1133 3246
4 4 LES HARFANGS Gilles Barrette 35 27 802 5672 1020 2907
5 3 LES GEAIS BLEUS Pierre Ouimet 30 7 816 5529 1009 2925
6 5 LES HIRONDELLES Sylvianne Potelle 23½ 12½ 748 5584 966 2839

*** Although not shown, standings are determined by points only for the current part

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6

Today  3- 4  5- 6  1- 2
Next Week  6- 2  1- 4  5- 3

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Division1

High High High High
Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers

1 Serge Paquette 221 16643 75 290 784
4 Jean-Pierre Angers 194 14605 75 258 708
3 Rosaire Beaulieu 193 14487 75 279 676
4 Gilles Barrette 184 14355 78 253 650
6 Michel Soucy 182 14229 78 257 619
5 Claude Labonte 181 13065 72 235 649
2 Serge Dufort 172 8785 51 235 652

1 Michel Sansregret 165 9914 60 234 607
2 Harry Poitras 163 11790 72 246 616
6 Fern Laniel 163 6850 42 223 618
4 Lucien Forest 153 9667 63 220 554
5 Rene Charruau 153 11489 75 231 553
3 Pierre Ouimet 149 10734 72 239 604

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
2 Rolande Girard 197 15432 78 278 781
3 Carole Lanni 182 13357 73 249 627
3 Francine Poulin 169 8981 53 248 659
6 Pierrette Galli 161 11637 72 233 625
6 Mirelle Caron 158 11875 75 231 586
5 Sylvianne Potelle 156 11237 72 242 584

4 Lucie Hamelin 153 10111 66 225 542
1 Madeleine Marquis 148 10720 72 235 548
5 Ginette Poulin 138 10359 75 226 566
2 Noella Ouellette 137 9051 66 195 517
3 Maryse Pare 123 6686 54 169 444
4 Claire Durand 118 7435 63 174 468

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 912 LES TOURTERELLES 822 LES HARFANGS 809 LES COLIBRIS
Scratch Series 2583 LES TOURTERELLES 2313 LES HARFANGS 2260 LES COLIBRIS

Men Scratch Game 269 Serge Paquette 217 Fern Laniel 198 Michel Soucy
Scratch Series 631 Serge Paquette 554 Fern Laniel 533 Michel Soucy

Women Scratch Game 217 Pierrette Galli 187 Rolande Girard 184 Mirelle Caron
Scratch Series 624 Pierrette Galli 512 Mirelle Caron 510 Rolande Girard

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 912 LES TOURTERELLES 872 LES COLOMBES 832 LES GEAIS BLEUS
Scratch Series 2583 LES TOURTERELLES 2468 LES COLOMBES 2394 LES GEAIS BLEUS

Men Scratch Game 290 Serge Paquette 279 Rosaire Beaulieu 258 Jean-Pierre Angers
Scratch Series 784 Serge Paquette 708 Jean-Pierre Angers 676 Rosaire Beaulieu

Women Scratch Game 278 Rolande Girard 249 Carole Lanni 248 Francine Poulin
Scratch Series 781 Rolande Girard 659 Francine Poulin 627 Carole Lanni
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Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - LES COLIBRIS
VACANT 0 0 120 v120 v120 v120 360
VACANT 0 0 120 v120 v120 v120 360
Madeleine Marquis 10720 72 148 117 162 135 414 162 - 149=13 414 - 447=-33
Michel Sansregret 9914 60 165 a165 a165 a165 495
Serge Paquette 16643 75 221 185 177 269 631 269 - 222=47 631 - 666=-35
2 - LES COLOMBES
VACANT 0 0 120 v120 v120 v120 360
Harry Poitras 11790 72 163 114 112 117 343 117 - 165=-48 343 - 495=-152
Noella Ouellette 9051 66 137 89 110 103 302 110 - 138=-28 302 - 414=-112
Rolande Girard 15432 78 197 187 162 161 510 187 - 198=-11 510 - 594=-84
Serge Dufort 8785 51 172 a172 a172 a172 516
3 - LES GEAIS BLEUS
Maryse Pare 6686 54 123 118 104 122 344 122 - 124=-2 344 - 372=-28
Pierre Ouimet 10734 72 149 107 111 118 336 118 - 150=-32 336 - 450=-114
Francine Poulin 8981 53 169 a169 a169 a169 507
Carole Lanni 13357 73 182 182 131 147 460 182 - 184=-2 460 - 552=-92
Rosaire Beaulieu 14487 75 193 155 133 135 423 155 - 195=-40 423 - 585=-162
4 - LES HARFANGS
Claire Durand 7435 63 118 103 126 153 382 153 - 117=36 382 - 351=31
Lucie Hamelin 10111 66 153 a153 a153 a153 459
Lucien Forest 9667 63 153 151 100 153 404 153 - 154=-1 404 - 462=-58
Gilles Barrette 14355 78 184 167 150 169 486 169 - 184=-15 486 - 552=-66
Jean-Pierre Angers 14605 75 194 a194 a194 a194 582
5 - LES HIRONDELLES
VACANT 0 0 120 v120 v120 v120 360
Ginette Poulin 10359 75 138 112 122 105 339 122 - 139=-17 339 - 417=-78
Claude Labonte 13065 72 181 a181 a181 a181 543
Sylvianne Potelle 11237 72 156 140 99 142 381 142 - 157=-15 381 - 471=-90
Rene Charruau 11489 75 153 129 132 114 375 132 - 154=-22 375 - 462=-87
6 - LES TOURTERELLES
VACANT 0 0 120 v120 v120 v120 360
Pierrette Galli 11637 72 161 217 205 202 624 217 - 159=58 624 - 477=147
Mirelle Caron 11875 75 158 160 168 184 512 184 - 157=27 512 - 471=41
Michel Soucy 14229 78 182 198 186 149 533 198 - 182=16 533 - 546=-13
Fern Laniel 6850 42 163 217 151 186 554 217 - 161=56 554 - 483=71
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